ARMY

Venue/Location

BIDDICK SCHOOL

BIDDICK SCHOOL
Cardinal Hume School
Stamfordham School

Tyne Met College
Newcastle College
Newcastle College
Newcastle College
Newcastle College
Newcastle College
Newcastle College
Heaton Manor School

Benfield School

Newcastle College

Description

PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT
ACTIVITY

PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT
ACTIVITY

Careers Event

Careers Fair

Army Reserve Careers Event

PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT
ACTIVITY

PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT
ACTIVITY

Curriculum Support
Curriculum Support
Curriculum Support
Curriculum Support
Enterprise Day

PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT
ACTIVITY

Army Reserve Careers Event

Start Date

02/05/2012

15/05/2012
17/07/2012
19/05/2012

03/09/2012
25/09/2012
28/09/2012
28/11/2012
30/11/2012
06/12/2012
18/10/2012
16/11/2012

21/11/2012

04/12/2012

Annex to FO12015/06416 letter dated 17 August 2015

End Date

02/05/2012

15/05/2012
17/07/2012
19/05/2012

05/09/2012
25/09/2012
28/09/2012
28/11/2012
30/11/2012
06/12/2012
18/10/2012
16/11/2012

21/11/2013

04/12/2012

Location Address/Venue

BIDDICK SCHOOL

BIDDICK SCHOOL
Cardinal Hume School
Stamfordham School

Tyne Met College Battle Hill Drive Wallsend

NEWCASTLE COLLEGE SCOTSWOOD ROAD

NEWCASTLE COLLEGE SCTSWOOD ROAD
Newcastle College Rye Hill Campus
Newcastle College Rye Hill Campus
Newcastle College Rye Hill Campus
Newcastle College Rye Hill Campus
Heaton Manor School Jesmond Park West

Benfield School

Newcastle College Rye Hill Campus



Northumberland College
Sacred Heart High School
Sacred Heart High School

Tyne Met College
Newcastle Medical School

Sacred heart High School
Fenham

Walbottle Campus Hexham
Road

Sacred Heart high School
Sacred Heart high School
Newcastle College
Newcastle College
Newcastle College
Newcastle College
Newcastle College
Newcastle College
Newcastle College
Sacred Heart high School
Sacred Heart high School
Newcastle College
Benfield School

Excelsior academy

St Marys School

Curriculum Support
Careers Presentation
Curriculum Support

Army Reserve Careers Event

Careers Presentation

Curriculum Support

Careers Event
Curriculum Support
Curriculum Support
Curriculum Support
Curriculum Support
Curriculum Support
STEM*

STEM

STEM

STEM

Careers Presentation
Curriculum Support
STEM

Careers Presentation
Schools Liaison Visit
Schools Liaison Visit

22/01/2013
07/03/2013
21/03/2013

13/02/2013
21/02/2013

16/05/2013

15/07/2013
19/09/2013
30/01/2014
10/02/2014
11/02/2014
12/02/2014
16/09/2013
24/09/2013
06/11/2013
13/11/2013
07/11/2013
05/12/2013
13/11/2013
11/07/2013
08/11/2013
16/10/2013

22/01/2013
07/03/2013
21/03/2013

13/02/2013
21/02/2013

16/05/2013

15/07/2013
19/09/2013
30/01/2014
10/02/2014
11/02/2014
12/02/2014
16/09/2013
24/09/2013
06/11/2013
13/11/2013
07/11/2013
05/12/2013
13/11/2013
11/07/2013
08/11/2013
16/10/2013

Northumberland College
Scared Heart High School Fenham hall Drive
Sacred heart high School Fenham Drive

Tyne Met College Battle Hill Drive Wallsend
Newcastle Med School Framlington Place

Sacred heart High School Fenham

Walbottle Campus Hexham Road
Sacred Heart high School
Sacred Heart high School
Newcastle college
Newcastle college
Newcastle College
Newcastle college
Newcastle College
Newcastle college
Newcastle college
Scared heart high school
Sacred heart 6th form
Newcastle College
Benfield School

Excelsior academy

St Marys School



Central Newcastle high
School Eskdale Terrace
Jesmond

Dame Allen School Fowberry
Crescent Fenham

Walbottle Campus,
Sacred Heart High

Newcastle, South Tyneside,
Tyne Met, Sunderland and
Gateshead Colleges

Trinity School Oakfield
College Condercum road-

Newcastle College
Discovery School Blandford
Street Newcastle

Sir Charles Parsons School
Westbourne Ave Walker
Newcastle College

Kenton Academy Drayton
Road

Newcastle College
Newcastle College
NUOTC

Newcastle College

Schools Liaison Visit

Schools Liaison Visit

Careers Presentation
Curriculum Support

Invitation only Inter Uniformed
Services course competition
Colleges:

Careers Event

Careers Presentation

Curriculum Support

Curriculum Support
Curriculum Support

Careers Fair
Careers Event
Careers Event
Liaison Visit
Liaison Visit

14/02/2014

17/03/2014

01/04/2014
18/09/2014

11/11/2014

14/01/2015

09/02/2015

18/02/2015

24/02/2015
09/02/2015

27/03/2015
09/03/2015
12/03/2015
21/05/2014
18/06/2014

14/02/2014

17/03/2014

01/04/2014
18/09/2014

11/11/2014

14/01/2015

09/02/2015

18/02/2015

24/02/2015
11/02/2015

27/03/2015
09/03/2015
12/03/2015
21/05/2014
18/06/2014

Central Newcastle high School Eskdale Terrace
Jesmond

Dame Allen School Fowberry Crescent Fenham
Walbottle Campus, Hexham Road, Walbottle,
Newcastle Upon Tyne

Sacred Heart High Fenham Hall drive Fenham

The Queens own Yeomanry Fenham Barracks Barrack
Road

Trinity School Oakfield College Condercum road-

Newcastle College Unit 1 and 2, Wincomblee road,
Low walker,

Discovery School Blandford Street Newcastle

Sir Charles Parsons School Westbourne Ave Walker
Room T411 Trevlin Building Ryhill Campus Road

Kenton Academy Drayton Road
Newcastle College

Newcastle College Rye Hill

NUOTC

Newecastle College rye hill campus Rye hill



Heaton Manor School
Newcastle College

Newcastle College
Discovery School Blandford

Street Newcastle

Newcastle College Jobs Lab

Cadet Support
Liaison Visit

Careers Presentation

Curriculum Support

Liaison Visit

* STEM = Science, Technology, Engineering and Maths

25/06/2014
25/06/2014

04/07/2014

03/12/2014

26/03/2015

25/06/2014
25/06/2014

04/07/2014

03/12/2014

26/03/2015

Heaton Manor School Jesmond Park west
Newcastle College Rye hill campus

Newcastle College Rye Hill Campus Scotswood Road
Newcastle upon Tyne NE4 7SA

Discovery School Blandford Street

The Hub Skills Academy for construction Eighth
Avenue Team Valley



ROYAL AIR FORCE

Venue/Location

Dame Allan's School
Gosforth Academy
Royal Grammar School
Heaton Manor School
Central Newcastle High School
Excelsior Academy
Gosforth Academy
Kenoton School

Dame Allan's School
Newcastle College
Newcastle College
Royal Grammar School
Heaton Manor School
Dame Allan's School
Gosforth Academy

Walker Technology College
Newcastle College
Excelsior Academy

Heaton Manor School
Newcastle College
Walker Technology College

Date

Year Groups

16-Oct-12
21-Nov-12
20-Sep-13
21-Oct-13
07-Nov-13
08-Nov-13
20-Nov-13
18-Dec-13
06-Feb-14
12-Feb-14
16-Jun-14
19-Sep-14
21-Oct-14
12-Nov-14
19-Nov-14

17-Dec-14
23-Feb-15
27-Mar-15

13-May-15
19-May-15
23-Jun-15

Years 12 & 13
Years 10 & 11
Year 13

All Years
Year 13

All Years
Years 10 & 11
Year 8

Year 11
Years 12 & 13
Years 12 & 13
Year 13

All Years

Years 11, 12 & 13

Years 10 & 11

Year 11
Year 13
All Years

Year 11
Years 12 & 13
Year 11

Activities

Question and Answer Session
Careers Fair

Careers Fair

Careers Fair

Question and Answer Session
Remembrance Ceremony
Careers Fair

Short Presentation and Question and Answer Session

Careers Fair
Presentation
Presentation
Careers Fair
Careers Fair
Question and Answer Session
Careers Fair

Scientific Interactive Learning Activities and Question & Answer Session

Presentation
Careers Fair

Interactive Learning Activities and Question & Answer Session

(Operation X)
Team Building Activities

Scientific Interactive Learning Activities and Question & Answer Session



ROYAL NAVY

Venue/Location

Excelsior Academy
Gosforth High School
Walbottle Campus
Gosforth Academy
Kenton School
Excelsior Academy
Benfield School
Newcastle College
Newcastle College

Newcastle College o2
21/11/2012
Heaton Manor
04/02/2013
Newcastle CFE 08/02/2013
Newcastle CFE
Benfield School 08/03/2013
28/03/2013
05/03/20689/2013
25/09/2013
22/10/2013
20/01/2014
20/02/2014

23/10/208®7/2014

Date

Activities

Careers Advice
Careers Advice
Mock Interviews
Citizen workshop
Careers Advice
Careers Advice
Careers Fair
Careers Advice
Royal Marine Presentation
Careers Advice
Careers Advice
Careers Advice
Careers Advice
Careers Fair



