## Annex to FOI2015/06416 letter dated 17 August 2015

# **ARMY**

Venue/Location	Description	Start Date	End Date	Location Address/Venue
	PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT			
BIDDICK SCHOOL	ACTIVITY	02/05/2012	02/05/2012	BIDDICK SCHOOL
	PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT			
BIDDICK SCHOOL	ACTIVITY	15/05/2012	15/05/2012	BIDDICK SCHOOL
Cardinal Hume School	Careers Event	17/07/2012	17/07/2012	Cardinal Hume School
Stamfordham School	Careers Fair	19/05/2012	19/05/2012	Stamfordham School
Tyne Met College	Army Reserve Careers Event	03/09/2012	05/09/2012	Tyne Met College Battle Hill Drive Wallsend
	PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT			
Newcastle College	ACTIVITY	25/09/2012	25/09/2012	NEWCASTLE COLLEGE SCOTSWOOD ROAD
	PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT			
Newcastle College	ACTIVITY	28/09/2012	28/09/2012	NEWCASTLE COLLEGE SCTSWOOD ROAD
Newcastle College	Curriculum Support	28/11/2012	28/11/2012	Newcastle College Rye Hill Campus
Newcastle College	Curriculum Support	30/11/2012	30/11/2012	Newcastle College Rye Hill Campus
Newcastle College	Curriculum Support	06/12/2012	06/12/2012	Newcastle College Rye Hill Campus
Newcastle College	Curriculum Support	18/10/2012	18/10/2012	Newcastle College Rye Hill Campus
Heaton Manor School	Enterprise Day	16/11/2012	16/11/2012	Heaton Manor School Jesmond Park West
	PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT			
Benfield School	ACTIVITY	21/11/2012	21/11/2013	Benfield School
		, , -	•	
Newcastle College	Army Reserve Careers Event	04/12/2012	04/12/2012	Newcastle College Rye Hill Campus

Northumberland College	Curriculum Support	22/01/2013	22/01/2013	Northumberland College
Sacred Heart High School	Careers Presentation	07/03/2013	07/03/2013	Scared Heart High School Fenham hall Drive
Sacred Heart High School	Curriculum Support	21/03/2013	21/03/2013	Sacred heart high School Fenham Drive
Tyne Met College	Army Reserve Careers Event	13/02/2013	13/02/2013	Tyne Met College Battle Hill Drive Wallsend
Newcastle Medical School	Careers Presentation	21/02/2013	21/02/2013	Newcastle Med School Framlington Place
Sacred heart High School				
Fenham	Curriculum Support	16/05/2013	16/05/2013	Sacred heart High School Fenham
Walbottle Campus Hexham				
Road	Careers Event	15/07/2013	15/07/2013	Walbottle Campus Hexham Road
Sacred Heart high School	Curriculum Support	19/09/2013	19/09/2013	Sacred Heart high School
Sacred Heart high School	Curriculum Support	30/01/2014	30/01/2014	Sacred Heart high School
Newcastle College	Curriculum Support	10/02/2014	10/02/2014	Newcastle college
Newcastle College	Curriculum Support	11/02/2014	11/02/2014	Newcastle college
Newcastle College	Curriculum Support	12/02/2014	12/02/2014	Newcastle College
Newcastle College	STEM*	16/09/2013	16/09/2013	Newcastle college
Newcastle College	STEM	24/09/2013	24/09/2013	Newcastle College
Newcastle College	STEM	06/11/2013	06/11/2013	Newcastle college
Newcastle College	STEM	13/11/2013	13/11/2013	Newcastle college
Sacred Heart high School	Careers Presentation	07/11/2013	07/11/2013	Scared heart high school
Sacred Heart high School	Curriculum Support	05/12/2013	05/12/2013	Sacred heart 6th form
Newcastle College	STEM	13/11/2013	13/11/2013	Newcastle College
Benfield School	Careers Presentation	11/07/2013	11/07/2013	Benfield School
Excelsior academy	Schools Liaison Visit	08/11/2013	08/11/2013	Excelsior academy
St Marys School	Schools Liaison Visit	16/10/2013	16/10/2013	St Marys School

Central Newcastle high School Eskdale Terrace Jesmond	Schools Liaison Visit	14/02/2014	14/02/2014	Central Newcastle high School Eskdale Terrace Jesmond
Dame Allen School Fowberry				
Crescent Fenham	Schools Liaison Visit	17/03/2014	17/03/2014	Dame Allen School Fowberry Crescent Fenham
Walbottle Campus,	Careers Presentation	01/04/2014	01/04/2014	Walbottle Campus, Hexham Road, Walbottle, Newcastle Upon Tyne
Sacred Heart High	Curriculum Support	18/09/2014	18/09/2014	Sacred Heart High Fenham Hall drive Fenham
Newcastle, South Tyneside,	Invitation only Inter Uniformed			
Tyne Met, Sunderland and	Services course competition			The Queens own Yeomanry Fenham Barracks Barrack
Gateshead Colleges	Colleges:	11/11/2014	11/11/2014	Road
Trinity School Oakfield		/ 0 . / 0 0 . =	/ 0 . / 0 0 . =	
College Condercum road-	Careers Event	14/01/2015	14/01/2015	Trinity School Oakfield College Condercum road-
		00/02/2015	00/02/2015	Newcastle College Unit 1 and 2, Wincomblee road,
Newcastle College	Careers Presentation	09/02/2015	09/02/2015	Low walker,
Discovery School Blandford	Control of Control	40/02/2045	40/02/2045	Discourse Calculation of Court No. 1991
Street Newcastle	Curriculum Support	18/02/2015	18/02/2015	Discovery School Blandford Street Newcastle
Sir Charles Parsons School	Considerations Community	24/02/2015	24/02/2045	Cir. Chanles Dansons Cale and Markhamma Ave Wallian
Westbourne Ave Walker	Curriculum Support	24/02/2015	24/02/2015	Sir Charles Parsons School Westbourne Ave Walker
Newcastle College	Curriculum Support	09/02/2015	11/02/2015	Room T411 Trevlin Building Ryhill Campus Road
Kenton Academy Drayton	Caracara Fair	27/02/2015	27/02/2015	Kenten Academy Dravten Board
Road	Careers Fair	27/03/2015	27/03/2015	Kenton Academy Drayton Road
Newcastle College	Careers Event	09/03/2015	09/03/2015	Newcastle College
Newcastle College	Careers Event	12/03/2015	12/03/2015	Newcastle College Rye Hill
NUOTC	Liaison Visit	21/05/2014	21/05/2014	NUOTC
Newcastle College	Liaison Visit	18/06/2014	18/06/2014	Newcastle College rye hill campus Rye hill

Heaton Manor School	Cadet Support	25/06/2014	25/06/2014	Heaton Manor School Jesmond Park west
Newcastle College	Liaison Visit	25/06/2014	25/06/2014	Newcastle College Rye hill campus
Newcastle College Discovery School Blandford	Careers Presentation	04/07/2014	04/07/2014	Newcastle College Rye Hill Campus Scotswood Road Newcastle upon Tyne NE4 7SA
Street Newcastle	Curriculum Support	03/12/2014	03/12/2014	Discovery School Blandford Street
Newcastle College Jobs Lab	Liaison Visit	26/03/2015	26/03/2015	The Hub Skills Academy for construction Eighth Avenue Team Valley

<sup>\*</sup> STEM = Science, Technology, Engineering and Maths

### **ROYAL AIR FORCE**

Venue/Location	Date		Activities
( chuc, 20cullon	Y	ear Groups	
Dame Allan's School	16-Oct-12	Years 12 & 13	Question and Answer Session
Gosforth Academy	21-Nov-12	Years 10 & 11	Careers Fair
Royal Grammar School	20-Sep-13	Year 13	Careers Fair
Heaton Manor School	21-Oct-13	All Years	Careers Fair
Central Newcastle High School	07-Nov-13	Year 13	Question and Answer Session
Excelsior Academy	08-Nov-13	All Years	Remembrance Ceremony
Gosforth Academy	20-Nov-13	Years 10 & 11	Careers Fair
Kenoton School	18-Dec-13	Year 8	Short Presentation and Question and Answer Session
Dame Allan's School	06-Feb-14	Year 11	Careers Fair
Newcastle College	12-Feb-14	Years 12 & 13	Presentation
Newcastle College	16-Jun-14	Years 12 & 13	Presentation
Royal Grammar School	19-Sep-14	Year 13	Careers Fair
Heaton Manor School	21-Oct-14	All Years	Careers Fair
Dame Allan's School	12-Nov-14	Years 11, 12 & 13	Question and Answer Session
Gosforth Academy	19-Nov-14	Years 10 & 11	Careers Fair
Walker Technology College	17-Dec-14	Year 11	Scientific Interactive Learning Activities and Question & Answer Session
Newcastle College	23-Feb-15	Year 13	Presentation
Excelsior Academy	27-Mar-15	All Years	Careers Fair
			Interactive Learning Activities and Question & Answer Session
Heaton Manor School	13-May-15	Year 11	(Operation X)
Newcastle College	19-May-15	Years 12 & 13	Team Building Activities
Walker Technology College	23-Jun-15	Year 11	Scientific Interactive Learning Activities and Question & Answer Session

#### **ROYAL NAVY**

#### Venue/Location Date Activities

**Excelsior Academy** Gosforth High School Walbottle Campus Gosforth Academy Kenton School **Excelsior Academy** Benfield School Newcastle College Newcastle College 09/11/2012 Newcastle College 21/11/2012 **Heaton Manor** 04/02/2013 Newcastle CFE 08/02/2013 Newcastle CFE Benfield School 08/03/2013 28/03/2013 05/03/201/09/2013 25/09/2013 22/10/2013 20/01/2014

20/02/2014

23/10/208/207/2014

Careers Advice
Careers Advice
Mock Interviews
Citizen workshop
Careers Advice
Careers Advice
Careers Fair
Careers Advice
Royal Marine Presentation
Careers Advice
Careers Fair